FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECOI 01-10-	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	<b>→</b> 101940	¥		
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party	(ies): 1/4/02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Participate.com, LLC		Name: Participate.com, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership		Internal Address:		
Corporation-State Delaw		City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60657		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No		Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance.		Limited Partnership		
	☐ Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: September 17	. 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application 75/692,769</li> </ol>	· ·	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	- 4 ? sattached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Wilson Sonsini (	Goodrich & Rosati			
Internal Address: Trademark Docket		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		─ ⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 650 Pa	ge Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address. 000 Fa	go	8. Deposit account number:		
		23-2415 Attn: 22723-TM1001		
City: Palo Alto	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>9430</u>	4 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Ony. Talo Valle	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature     To the best of my knowledge of the original document	e. ledge and belief, the foregoing in t.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop		
Anil N. Kos	( //.	November 19, 2001		
Name of Person S		Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2 with required cover sheet information to:		
/09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000167 756	The Director – U.S. Patent &	Trademark Office, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS NUNC PRO TUNC AS OF SEPTEMBER 17, 1999

Whereas PARTICIPATE.COM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 945 West George Street, 3rd Floor, Chicago, IL 60657, had adopted and used or intended to use PARTICIPATE.COM as a trademark and was owner of application Serial Number 75/692,769 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 1999; and

Whereas PARTICIPATE.COM, LLC, effective September 17, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the corresponding U.S. trademark application, to PARTICIPATE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 550 W. Van Buren, 17th Floor, Chicago, IL, 60607, as successor to the business associated with the mark;

Now therefore, the undersigned Alan K. Warms states that he was a managing member in PARTICIPATE.COM, LLC, and was fully cognizant of the assignment, and that this assignment nunc pro tune is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of and to confirm that PARTICIPATE.COM, LLC did assign to PARTICIPATE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the corresponding U.S. trademark application.

Executed: November 19, 2001

PARTICIPATE.COM, LLC

у. \_\_\_\_

Alan K. Warms

90:91 100Z/6I/II

# EXHIBIT A



November 15, 2001

#### FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF APPLICANT NAME

Mark: PARTICIPATE.COM

Serial No.: 75/692,769

Original Applicant: Participate.com, LLC

(formerly Extranet Solutions, L.L.C.)

Filing Date: April 28, 1999 Attorney Docket No.: 22723-TM1001

#### Dear Director:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the change of name of the company from Extranet Solutions, L.L.C. to Participate.com, LLC.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to "The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording of the change of name. The Director is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 22723-TM1001.

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

ANDRIANA LAM

Signature

November 15,200 | Date of Deposit

November 15,200)

Date

# Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

### FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office November 15, 2001 Page 2

Please return the confirmation of the Change of Applicant Name with the stamped reel and frame numbers to the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the enclosed Change of Applicant Name and the related application should be directed to:

Trademark Docket
Anil N. Koshy
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
Talanhana: (650) 403, 9300

Telephone: (650) 493-9300 Facsimile: (650) 493-6811

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation

Anil N. Koshy

Enclosures

### Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office November 21, 2001 Page 2

Please return the confirmation of the assignment recordation with the stamped reel and frame numbers to the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the enclosed assignment recordation and the related application should be directed to:

Trademark Docket
Anil N. Koshy
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
Telephone: (650) 493-9300

Facsimile: (650) 493-6811

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and check in the amount of \$40.00 for filing fees by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI Professional Corporation

Anil N. Koshy

Enclosures

FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ <b>▼</b>	FOR REFERENCE ONLY		
To the The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Extranet Solutions, L.L.C.	Name: Participate.com, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 945 West George Street, 3rd Floor		
<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State Delaware</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60657		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
Security Agreement	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Execution Date: July 16, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/692,769  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	registrations involved.		
Internal Address: Trademark Docket	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	∇/ England		
	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address. 000 Fage Mill Road	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	23-2415 Attn: 22723-TM1001		
Oity. Talo 7 iito	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Anil N. Koshy	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 15, 2001		
Name of Dorson Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 1		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: The Director – U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

### FOR REFERENCE ONLY

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 650 PAGE MILL ROAD	11-35 1210	BANK OF AMERICA PALO ALTO REGIONAL COMMERCIAL BANKING OFFICE 1493 530 LYTTON AVE. PALO ALTO, CA 94301	383337
PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 (650) 493-9300	VENDOR NO. DIR08	CHECK NO. 383337	DATE 11/14/2001
PAY *** THE SUM 40 DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS***			***\$40.00
TO THE PROPER Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office OF			OID IF NOT CASHED WITHING MONTHS

Please Stamp and Return This Postcard to Co	onfirm Receipt of the Following	`
Applicant or Registrant Parhitipate.	com LC (firmerly Extranet Solutions L.L.C.	)
Senal No (Application Registration: 75	1692,769	
Fund or Registration Date	28,1999	
Man PARTICIPATE. C	<u> «М'</u>	
classes 35 42	·	
Notice of Allowance Date	24, 2001	
Assignment, Merger, or Change of Name	□ Appea □ Letter of Protest	
Appeal Brief and S	Fee	
Complete Trademark Application ITU/Use/	Fee 44(e)(d)	
□ Drawing □ Specimens	Deciaration of	
= Sec. 8 = Sec. 15	□ Sec. 8 & 15 Affidavit	
	Potential Opposer	
Opposition or Cancellation and S	Opposer/Pet '	
Mark Being Opposed/Cancelled		
Opposition/Cancellation No	Reg No	
Filed	Publishec Registerec	
Response to Office Action = Dated _		
Amendment to Allege Use		
Request for Extension of Time to File State	ement of Use # Statement of Use	
- Other		
Attorney Ref. No. 22723 - MIO	Attomeys Tragemark Docket Wilson Sonsini Goognah & Rosa:	
Mailed: 188 November		
Everes Mail Lanel E	<del></del>	



November 21, 2001

Box ASSIGNMENT FEE Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mark: PARTICIPATE.COM

Serial No.: 75/692,769

Original Applicant: Participate.com, Inc.

(formerly Participate.com, LLC)

Filing Date: April 28, 1999

Attorney Docket No.: 22723-TM1001

#### Dear Director:

Enclosed for filing is a duly executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record Participate.com, LLC's assignment of all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the corresponding U.S. trademark, to Participate.com, Inc. Prior to this assignment, Participate.com, LLC changed it's name from Extranet Solutions, L.L.C. Attached as Exhibit A for reference purposes only is the Request for Recordation of Change of Applicant Name of Extranet Solutions, L.L.C. to Participate.com, LLC, which was filed November 15, 2001.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to "The Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office" in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording of the Dissolution Agreement. The Director is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: 22723-TM1001.

### CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Suet W. Tam

Non

21,2001

Print Name

11-21-0

Signature

Date